GENERAL ANNOUNCEMENT::ANNOUNCEMENT BY SUBSIDIARY COMPANY, TIEN WAH PRESS HOLDINGS BERHAD

Issuer & Securities

Issuer/Manager

NEW TOYO INTERNATIONAL HOLDINGS LTD

Securities

NEW TOYO INT HLDGS LTD - SG1E32850828 - N08

Stapled Security

No

Announcement Details

Announcement Title

General Announcement

Date & Time of Broadcast

22-Mar-2024 20:29:02

Status

New

Announcement Sub Title

Announcement by Subsidiary Company, Tien Wah Press Holdings Berhad

Announcement Reference SG240322OTHR8ZZO

Submitted By (Co./ Ind. Name)

Lee Wei Hsiung

Designation

Company Secretary

Description (Please provide a detailed description of the event in the box below)

Please refer to the attachments.

Attachments

20240322 - NTIH - Announcement by Subsidiary Company.pdf

20240322 TWPH Completion of Proposed Joint Venture.pdf

Total size =235K MB

TIEN WAH PRESS HOLDINGS BERHAD - COMPLETION OF THE PROPOSED JOINT VENTURE BETWEEN ALLIANCE PRINT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD., A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF NEW TOYO INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD., WHICH IS IN TURN A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF THE COMPANY AND CAT LOI JOINT STOCK COMPANY

The Board of Directors of New Toyo International Holdings Ltd (the "Company") refers to the Company's announcement made on 15 January 2024 and wishes to announce that its subsidiary listed on Bursa Malaysia, Tien Wah Press Holdings Berhad ("TWPH"), has today issued an announcement that all the terms and conditions as stipulated in the Agreement have been fulfilled and the Proposed Joint Venture has been completed on 21 March 2024, a copy of which is enclosed.

By Order of the Board Lee Wei Hsiung Company Secretary 22 March 2024 OTHERS TIEN WAH PRESS HOLDINGS BERHAD ("TWPH" OR "THE COMPANY") - COMPLETION OF THE PROPOSED JOINT VENTURE BETWEEN ALLIANCE PRINT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. ("APTV"), A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF NEW TOYO INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. ("NTIV"), WHICH IS IN TURN A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF THE COMPANY AND CAT LOI JOINT STOCK COMPANY ("CLC")

TIEN WAH PRESS HOLDINGS BERHAD

Туре	Announcement
Subject	OTHERS
Description	TIEN WAH PRESS HOLDINGS BERHAD ("TWPH" OR "THE COMPANY") - COMPLETION OF THE PROPOSED JOINT VENTURE BETWEEN ALLIANCE PRINT TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD. ("APTV"), A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF NEW TOYO INVESTMENTS PTE. LTD. ("NTIV"), WHICH IS IN TURN A WHOLLY-OWNED SUBSIDIARY OF THE COMPANY AND CAT LOI JOINT STOCK COMPANY ("CLC")

(Unless otherwise stated, all definitions and terms used in this announcement shall have the same meanings as defined in the announcement dated 15 January 2024)

Reference is made to the Company's announcement dated 15 January 2024 (Reference No. GA1-07112023-00060) in relation to the Proposed Joint Venture entered into between APTV, a wholly-owned subsidiary of NTIV, which is in turn a wholly-owned subsidiary of the Company with CLC.

The Board of Directors of TWPH is pleased to announce that all the terms and conditions as stipulated in the Agreement have been fulfilled and the Proposed Joint Venture has been completed on 21 March 2024.

This announcement is dated 22 March 2024.

Announcement Info	
Company Name	TIEN WAH PRESS HOLDINGS BERHAD
Stock Name	TIENWAH
Date Announced	22 Mar 2024
Category	General Announcement for PLC
Reference Number	GA1-19032024-00024